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How goods to
be disposea of.

D.J. Spaulding
et al.,, author-
zed to build
dams on Black
River, Jackson
county.

How con-
structed.

Right reserved,
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the materials and cost of same desired to be pur-
chased, and upon the approval of said officers
the secretary of state shall draw his warrant on.
the treasury for the amount necessary to carry
into effect the provisions of this act, not exceed-
in& the sum of one hundred thousand dollars.

SEcTIiON 3. In case of the manufacture of goods
under sections 1, and 2, of this act, the State Board
of Supervision shall dispose of said goods to the
best interest of the state, and at the best prices
obtainable.

SecTION 4. This act shali take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 12, 1887.

[No. 854, A.] [Published April 27, 1857.]

CHAPTER 438.

AN ACT to authorize D. J. Spaulding and E. L.
Brockway, their heirs or assigns, to erect and
maintain a dam orjdams across Black River at
the village of Lower Falls, in Jackson county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senale and assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. D. J.Spaulding and E. L. Brockway,
their associates, successors and assigns, are here-
by authorized to build and maintain a seven foot
dam across Black River in the county of Jack-
son and state of Wisconsin; said dam to be built
on the north half of section twenty-two, town
twenty- one, range four, west.

SectrioN 2. This grant is upon the condition
that the said D. J. Spaulding and E. L. Brockway
and their associates, successors or assigns, shall
build, erect, and at all times maintain a proper
chute or slide, as now provided by law, for the
purpose of running logs, lumber and timber over
said dam whenever there is occasion for running
the same.

SectioN 3. The legislature hereby reserves the
right to alter, amend or repeal this act whenever
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in its judgment, the public [interests] shall so re-
quire.
SEcTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 12, 1887.

[No. 630, A.] [Published May 3, 18817.]

CHAPTER 439.

AN ACT relating to the alteration and formation
of joint school-districts, and amendatory of
chapter 280, laws of 1482.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. Chapter 250, of the laws of 1882, ig Amending b,
hereby amended by 1nse1tmg after the word ‘“dis- Joiat school-
tricts,” in the fourth line, the words, “or two- dls

thirds of the lawful voters residing in any one of
the districts,” so that the section as amended shall
read as follows: Section 1. Whenever an appli-
cation in writing for an alteration in the bound-
aries of any joint school-district, signed by not
less than one-third of the lawful voters residing
in the district, or two-thirds of the lawful voters
residing in any one of the districts to be affected
by the proposed alteration, shall be presented to
the chairman of supervisors of the town in which
the school house of such joint district may be sit-
uated, such chairman shall thereupon fix a time
for the joint meeting of the town boards of the
towns in which such joint school-district may be
situated, which time shall not beless than ten nor
more than twenty days after the day of the pre-
sentation to him of such application. He ¢hall also
cause a notice of the time and place of such meet-
ing to be given to each supervisor entitled to be
present thereat, which notice shall be served at
least five davs prior to the date fixed for such
meeting. Such meeting shall be held at the
school house in such joint district unless some
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